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Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3620 (Rat #0175, Act #0117 of 2007)  General Bill, By  House Ways and Means
Summary: Appropriation Bill 2007-2008
     AN ACT TO MAKE APPROPRIATIONS AND TO PROVIDE REVENUES TO MEET THE ORDINARY EXPENSES OF
STATE GOVERNMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2007, TO REGULATE THE EXPENDITURE OF
SUCH FUNDS; AND TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR THE OPERATION OF STATE GOVERNMENT DURING THE FISCAL
YEAR AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. - ratified title
03/06/07 House Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3
03/08/07 House Debate adjourned HJ-26
03/08/07 House Special order, set for Tuesday, March 13, 2007, immediately following the uncontested calendar

HJ-36
03/13/07 House Amended HJ-66
03/13/07 House Debate interrupted HJ-113
03/14/07 House Amended HJ-16
03/14/07 House Debate interrupted HJ-120
03/15/07 House Amended HJ-11
03/15/07 House Read second time HJ-73
03/15/07 House Roll call Yeas-112  Nays-1 HJ-73
03/15/07 House Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments HJ-71
03/20/07 House Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
03/20/07 Senate Introduced and read first time SJ-14
03/20/07 Senate Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-14
04/18/07 Senate Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-9
04/24/07 Senate Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-15
04/24/07 Senate Amended SJ-15
04/24/07 Senate Read second time SJ-15
04/24/07 Senate Debate interrupted SJ-15
04/25/07 Senate Amended SJ-39
04/25/07 Senate Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-39
05/02/07 House Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 8, 2007 HJ-40
05/08/07 House Senate amendment amended HJ-52
05/08/07 House Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-60
05/09/07 Senate Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-52
05/09/07 House House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Cooper, Edge, and

Neilson HJ-48
05/09/07 Senate Conference committee appointed Leatherman, Land, and Peeler SJ-53
06/20/07 Senate Conference report adopted SJ-81
06/21/07 House Conference report adopted HJ-18
06/21/07 House Roll call Yeas-116  Nays-0 HJ-20
06/21/07 Senate Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-31
06/21/07 Ratified R 175
06/27/07 Certain items vetoed by Governor
06/28/07 House Veto overridden on certain items: Nos. 1-6, 8-12, 14-15, 17-24, 26, 30-31, 36, 39-40, 42-50, 53-55,

58-61, 64-65, 69, 72, 74-79, 81-86, 89-90, 92-93, 95, 98-99, 101, 104-106, 110-111, 113-114, 116-124,
126-127, 129-136,

06/28/07 House Veto overridden on certain items: Nos. 138-152
06/28/07 House Veto sustained on certain items: Nos. 7, 13, 16, 25, 27-29, 32-35, 37-38, 41, 51-52, 56-57, 62-63,

66-68, 70-71, 73, 80, 87-88, 91, 94, 96, 97, 100, 102-103, 107, 109, 112, 115, 125, 128, 137
06/28/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 32 sustained
06/28/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 70 sustained
06/28/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 29 sustained
06/28/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 87 sustained
06/28/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 25 sustained
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06/28/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 52 sustained
06/28/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 77 overridden
06/28/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 56 sustained
06/28/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 107 sustained
06/28/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 57 sustained
06/28/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 137 sustained
06/28/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 7 sustained
06/28/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 109 sustained
06/28/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 115 sustained
06/28/07 House Debate adjourned on veto items 56 and 107
06/28/07 House Veto overridden on certain items: Nos. 32, 70, 29, 87, 25, 52, 107, 57, 137, 7, 109, 115
06/28/07 House Veto sustained on certain items: No. 77
06/28/07 Senate Veto overridden on certain items: Nos. 1-6, 8-12, 14-15, 17-24, 26, 30-31, 36, 39-40, 42-50, 53, 55,

58-61, 64-65, 69, 72, and 74
06/29/07 House Veto overridden on certain items: Nos. 56, 108, 153-154, 156-207, 209, 211-237
06/29/07 House Veto sustained on certain items: Nos.  155, 203, 208, 210
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 102 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 80 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 203 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 155 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 38 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 208 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 100 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 103 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 94 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 41 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 96 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 33 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 34 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 35 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 210 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 125 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 71 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 37 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 16 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 97 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 13 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 62 sustained
06/29/07 House Reconsider vote whereby veto 63 sustained
06/29/07 House Veto overridden on certain items: Nos. 56, 108, 102, 203, 155, 208, 100, 103, 94, 41, 96, 33, 34, 35,

210, 125, 37, 16, 97, 13, 62, 63
06/29/07 House Veto sustained on certain items: Nos. 80,  38, 71
06/29/07 Senate Veto overridden on certain items: Nos. 7, 13, 16, 25, 29, 32-35, 37, 41, 52, 54, 56-57, 62-63, 70,

75-76, 78-79, 81-87, 89-90, 92-97, 98-99, 100-103, 104-111, 113-127, 129-209, 210-237
07/25/07 Act No. 117
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